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Appendix 2 

Average Daily Cross-harbour Tunnel Traffic Flow (two-way)  

before and after Time-varying Tolls Plan on Weekdays 

Average daily cross-harbour 

tunnel traffic flow (two-way) 

on weekdays in vehicles 

WHC CHT EHC Total 

Before Time-varying Tolls Plan 

1 

88 900 106 600 79 700 275 200 

After Time-

varying Tolls 

Plan 

Dec 20232 102 000  

[+15%] 

93 500  

[-12%] 

74 600 

[-6%] 

270 100 

[-2%] 

Jan 20243 99 500  

[+12%] 

94 600 

[-11%] 

73 000 

[-8%] 

267 100 

[-3%] 

 

Notes:  

1.        Cross-harbour traffic flow on 7 December 2023  

2.        Average daily cross-harbour tunnel traffic flow on weekdays from 18 December 2023 to 21 December 

2023 (the Winter Solstice, Christmas and New Year holidays were excluded) 

3         Average daily cross-harbour tunnel traffic flow on weekdays in January 2024 (Chinese New Year 

holidays were excluded). 

4.  [ ] % change before and after the implementation of Time-varying Tolls 

 

 

 

 

 

 


