## Appendix 2

Average daily cross-harbour		WHC	СНТ	EHC	Total
tunnel traffic flow (two-way)					
on weekdays in vehicles					
Before Time-varying Tolls Plan		88 900	106 600	79 700	275 200
1					
After Time-	Dec 2023 <sup>2</sup>	102 000	93 500	74 600	270 100
varying Tolls		[+15%]	[-12%]	[-6%]	[-2%]
Plan	Jan 2024 <sup>3</sup>	99 500	94 600	73 000	267 100
		[+12%]	[-11%]	[-8%]	[-3%]

## Average Daily Cross-harbour Tunnel Traffic Flow (two-way) before and after Time-varying Tolls Plan on Weekdays

Notes:

1. Cross-harbour traffic flow on 7 December 2023

Average daily cross-harbour tunnel traffic flow on weekdays from 18 December 2023 to 21 December
2023 (the Winter Solstice, Christmas and New Year holidays were excluded)

3 Average daily cross-harbour tunnel traffic flow on weekdays in January 2024 (Chinese New Year holidays were excluded).

4. []% change before and after the implementation of Time-varying Tolls